APR 09 2008 4:30 PM FR DYKEMA	APR	09	2008	4:30	РM	FR	DYKEMA
-------------------------------	-----	----	------	------	----	----	--------

.

. •

.

2029068673 TO 4195#66374#195#1 P.01

÷ ł

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		
NEV. 00-017 NAR No. 0054/0022 (over 6/81/2002)	Patent and Trademark Off		
POSA/REV04 PAIEN	ITS ONLY		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	V V V		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bernhard SPIEGL - executed Jan. 29, 2008 Markus TESTORI - executed Jan. 28, 2008	Nome: Headling Kanada to bell Halling CashW		
Peter STEINRUCK - executed Jan. 28, 2008	Name: Hoerbiger Kompressortechnik Holding GmbH		
	Address:		
	DONAU-CITY-STRASSE 1		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): Jan. 28 and 29, 2008			
	City: WIEN		
 Assignment D Security Agreement D Change of Name 	State/Prov.:		
 Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: AUSTRIA ZIP: A-1220		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
I Other place dates by each inventor's name	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
. Application or patent numbers(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	D. Fateric No.(3)		
11/987,914			
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE		
Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN			
Registration No.: 27,297	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Address: 1300 I STREET, NW	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
SUITE 300 WEST	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: WASHINGTON	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
State/Prov.: DC	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Country: USA ZIP: 20005	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 202-906-8680			
Fax Number: 202-906-8669	b. Deposit Account Number 04-2223		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Richard Tushin		
Signature: 12/2/1/547			
TUUH 11/2	4/9/2008		
Signature	Date		
× ~	-		
RICHARD H TUSHIN			
RICHARD H. TUSHIN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		
Name of Person Signing			

ICHARD H. TUSHIN COMPANY:	1300 I STREET, NW	
FEB: 25 2008 3:33 PM FR DYK	^{КЕМА} 02/25/2008 ^{906 8671 то 4195#66374#999#1 Р. 700361677}	31
PORM PTO-1555 (ModRed)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
(Rev. 03-01) OME No. 9551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POMEND: 9551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		
	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Tradema	k Office
Teo settinos 🔶 🌩 🔶 🔻 🔻		_
To the Director of the United States Patent a	and Trademark Office: Please record the stached documents or the new address(es)	V
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Bernhard SPIEGL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	enuw.
Markus TESTORI		
Peter STEINRUCK	Name: Hoerbiger Kompressortechnik Holding GmbH	
	Address:	
	DONAU-CITY-STRASSE 1	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dat		
Execution Date(s): <u>Jan. 28 and 29, 2008</u>	e	
	Merger City: <u>WIRN</u> Change of Name State/Prov.:	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: AUSTRIA ZIP: A-1220	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	License	
C Other		
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	 This document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent No.(3) 	
A. Patent Application No. (s) 11/987,914	B. Patent No.(3)	
	B. Patent No.(3)	
11/987,914	Additional numbers attached? Yes SI No.	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspon	Additional numbers attached? I Yes I No ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
11/987,914	Additional numbers attacted?	
11/987,914 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? If Yes Indence 6. Total number of applications and patenta involved:	
11/987,914 5. Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be malied Name: <u>RICHARD H. TUSHIN</u>	Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patenta involved: Image: Contrast of the state	
11/987,914 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>RICHARD H. TUSHIN</u> Registration No.: <u>27,297</u>	Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 I: Authorized to be charged by credit card	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>RICHARD H. TUSHIN</u> Registration No.: <u>27,297</u> Address: <u>1300 I STREET, NW</u>	Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Indence 6. Total soundber of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Imag	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN Registration No.: 27,297 Address: 1300 I STREET, NW SUITE 300 WEST	Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Indence 6. Total soundber of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Imag	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be malied Name: <u>RICHARD H. TUSHIN</u> Registration No.: <u>27,297</u> Address: <u>1300 I STREET, NW</u> <u>SUITE 300 WEST</u> City: <u>WASHINGTON</u>	Additional numbers attacted? If Yes I No.(s) Additional numbers attacted? If Yes I No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 I Authorized to be charged by credit card I Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
11/987,914 5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>RICHARD H. TUSHIN</u> Registration No.: <u>27,297</u> Address: <u>1300 I STREET, NW</u> <u>SUITE 300 WEST</u> City: <u>WASHINGTON</u> State/Prov.: <u>DC</u>	Additional numbers attacted? If Yes ISI No Additional numbers attacted? If Yes ISI No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 If Authorized to be charged by credit card If Authorized to be charged to deposit account If Enclosed If None raquired (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN Registration No.: 27,297 Address: 1300 I STREET, NW SUITE 300 WEST City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 200	Additional numbers attacted? If Yes I No.(s) Additional numbers attacted? If Yes I No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Involved: ONE Image:	
11/987,914 5. Name and address to whom correspon- concerning document should be malied Name: <u>RICHARD H. TUSHIN</u> Registration No.: <u>27,297</u> Address: <u>I300 I STREET, NW</u> <u>SUITE 300 WEST</u> City: <u>WASHINGTON</u> State/Prov.: <u>DC</u> Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>200</u> Phone Number: <u>202-906-8680</u>	Additional numbers attacted? Yes 🖾 No. Additional numbers attacted? Yes 🖾 No. Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 3. Authorized to be charged by credit card Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN Registration No.: <u>27,297</u> Address: <u>1300 I STREET, NW</u> <u>SUITE 300 WEST</u> City: <u>WASHINGTON</u> State/Prov.: <u>DC</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Phone Number: <u>202-906-8680</u> Fax Number: <u>202-906-8669</u>	Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Additional numbers attached? If Yes ISI No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 0NE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: State of the entry of the entr	
11/987,914 5. Name and address to whom correspon- concerning document should be malied Name: <u>RICHARD H. TUSHIN</u> Registration No.: <u>27,297</u> Address: <u>I300 I STREET, NW</u> <u>SUITE 300 WEST</u> City: <u>WASHINGTON</u> State/Prov.: <u>DC</u> Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>200</u> Phone Number: <u>202-906-8680</u>	Additional numbers attacted? Yes 🖾 No. Additional numbers attacted? Yes 🖾 No. Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 3. Authorized to be charged by credit card Muthorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN Registration No.: 27,297 Address: I300 I STREET, NW SUTEE 300 WEST City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIF: 200 Phone Number: 202-906-8680 Fax Number: 202-906-8659 Email Address: 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes 🖄 No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Biological Content interest not affecting title Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Biological Content Information Image: Biological Content Information Image: Biological Content Number	
11/987,914 5: Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN Registration No.: 27,297 Address: I300 I STREET, NW SUTEE 300 WEST City: WASHINGTON State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIF: 200 Phone Number: 202-906-8680 Fax Number: 202-906-8659 Email Address: 9. Signature:	Additional numbers stracted? Yes 🖄 No Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None raquired (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Dete b. Deposit Account Number 04-2223 Authorized User Name	

 APR
 09
 2008
 4:31
 PM
 FR
 DYKEMA
 2029068673
 TO
 4195#66374#195#1
 P.03

 USPTO
 2/28/2008
 4:59:54
 PM
 PAGE
 4/005
 Fax
 Server

 TO:RICHARD H.
 TUSHIN
 COMPANY:1300
 I
 STREET
 NW

FEB 25 2008 3:34 PM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT 202 906 8671 TO 4195#66374#999#1 P.02

JOINT

Atty Dkt. 66374-195-7

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We 1) <u>Bernhard SPIEGL</u> 2) <u>Markus TESTORI</u>, and 3) <u>Peter</u> <u>STEINRÜCK</u>, of 1) <u>Maurer Lange Gasse 75, A-1230 Wien, Austrie</u>, 2) <u>Babogasse</u> <u>28, A-2020 Hollabrunn, Austria</u> and 3) <u>Lahn 195, A-4830 Hallstatt</u>, Austria; respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled; <u>AUTOMATIC</u> <u>ANNULAR VALVE</u>, executed on <u>even date herewith</u>;

WHEREAS <u>HOERBIGER KOMPRESSORTECHNIK HOLDING GMBH</u>, of <u>Donau-City-Strasse 1, A-1220 Wien, Austria</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>HOERBIGER KOMPRESSORTECHNIK HOLDING GMBH</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said Invention to said <u>HOERBIGER KOMPRESSORTECHNIK HOLDING GMBH</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in end to said patent and the invention covered thereby:

MALLANDER -

APR 09 2008 4:32 PM FR DYKEMA 2029068673 TO 4195#66374#195#1 P.04 USPTO 2/28/2008 4:59:54 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:RICHARD H. TUSHIN COMPANY:1300 I STREET, NW

FEB 25 2008 3:34 PM FR DYKEMA GOSSETT 202 906 8671 TO 4195#66374#898#1 P.03

JOINT

Atty Dkt. 66374-195-7

**

REEL: 020795 FRAME-0006-4

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

ANO we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

2.1. 332, 2693 Date: 2.1. 345, 242 Date: 2.1. 343, 245 Date:	1) Bernhard SPIEGL 1) Bernhard SPIEGL 2) Markus TESTORI 3) Peter STEINRÜGK			
Witnesses;		ţ		
Date:	1)			
Date:	2)			
Date:	3)			
DC011128949 1	2 of 2	** TOTAL PAGE.03 **		
		PATENT		

RECORDED: 04/09/2008